
Thursday March 11, 2021 5

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING E- TENDERS E-NIT No.:34 of 03/2020-21
For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, Executive Engineer

Irrigation Division No-I, Jammu invites e-tenders in two cover system Cover 1stcontaining prequalification
documents and Cover 2nd containing Price Bid from registered contractors of appropriate Class for the
below mentioned works.

Position of A.A.A : Under Process
Position of T. S : Under Process
Position of Funds : Works Approved in State Capex
Important Dates:
i) Date of Publishing from : 06-03-2021 ( 6.00 PM)
ii) Downloading from : 06-03-2021 ( 6.00 PM)
iii) Uploading from : 06-03-2021  ( 6.55 PM)
iv) Uploading stops on : 12-03-2021   ( 6:00 PM)
v) Tender opens on : 13-03-2021 (10:00  AM) - Subjective)
1. The bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in w.e.f.            06-

03.2021(6.00 PM) to 12.03.2021 upto 6 PM.
2. The bids shall be uploaded / submitted in electronic format on the

website http: //jktendersgov.in w.e.f 06-03-2021 (6.55 PM) to 12.03.2021 upto (6PM).
3. The complete bidding process will be ONLINE.
4. The tender uploaded on the website up to due date will be opened on 13-03-2021 (10:00 AM -

Subjective) in the office of the Executive Engineer Irrigation Division No-I, Jammu in the presence of
the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as
specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

5. Bidding documents can be seen and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bidding doc-
uments contain qualifying criteria for bidders and other details such as terms and conditions etc.

6. The lowest Bidder i.e. L1 shall be intimated to deposit the original copy of required Additional
Performance Security in the shape of CDR/FDR and hard copies of all relevant documents as men-
tioned in clause of general instructions to the Bidders within 03 days from the date of opening of finan-
cial Bids.

7. In light of Govt. Notification issued by Finance department Civil Secretariat vide no. A/24(2017)- 651
dated: 07- 06-2018, the bidder must upload the copy of Challan/Receipt on account of cost of tender
documents remitted in the treasury concerned for that the bidders must write an application to be
addressed to treasury officer concerned requesting therein for remittance of amount as cost of tender
documents towards M.H 0702/Revenue (others). The bidder shall also write e-NIT No., S.No. & Name
of work on the Treasury Receipt/Challan.

1)

Sd/-
No : JID-I/6464-77 Executive Engineer,
Dated : 06.03.2021 Irrigation Division No : I,
DIP/J-13054/21 Jammu.
Dated: 10-03-2021

S.
No

Name of work Advertised
cost of work
(Rs. in lacs)

Additional
Performance
Security

Time of
completion
(In days)

Class
of
Contra
ctor

Cost of
Tender
Documents
(Rs.)

1 Construction Modernization
of disty No 1 RD 0 to 800M
disty No 2 RD 0 to 400 M of
LIS Gurha Pattan

18.50 3% of the advertised
cost to be deposited
afterward by lowest
bidder

30 ABC 1000

2 Construction of Dub Sudha
Khul of Distributary No 1 of
Main Ranbir Canal

24.86 3% of the advertised
cost to be deposited
afterward by lowest
bidder

30 30 1000

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR IRRIGATION & FLOOD CONTROL DEPARTMENT
Office of the Executive Engineer Irrigation Division No.I Jammu

ifcjmuxenid1jmu@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION
It is submitted for the information of all concerned that:-
1) The interview of the candidates who have applied for the posts of Pharmacist at Pradhan Mantri Jan Aushadhi Kendras

PHC Assar, CHC Gandoh and CHC Thathri advertised by the office vide Notification No:- 01 of 2021 dated:- 08-02-2021
shall be conducted on 8th  of March 2021 in the office chamber of Chief Medical Officer, Doda at 10:30 AM.

2) The criteria and eligibility of selection for the post shall be as under :

3) The additional qualifications / reserved category certificate acquired by the candidate after the last date of receipt of
application forms shall not be entertained.

4) The candidate to appear in the interview shall be subject to the scrutiny of all testimonials of the candidates.
5) No further interview notifications shall be issued to any candidate and they are required to appear before the interview

committee on the schedule date and time.
6) In case of any deficiency with reference to eligibility etc proved at the time of interview, the candidate shall not be allowed

to appear in the interview, or if any deficiency is found subsequently the candidate shall not be considered for selection
and will be treated as disqualified.

7) The Candidates should present valid Registration Certificate at the time of Interview. No NOC/Online generated print of
application form/Fee Receipt for renewal/Fresh application will be entertained.

8) The candidates shall have to produce all original certificates/testimonials as asked for vide above referred advertisement
notification before the selection committee at the time of interview. The candidates who fail to produce such certificates
/ testimonials may forfeit their candidature. 

9) Any candidate found guilty of impersonating or submitting fabricated / tampered documents / testimonials or making
false, incorrect or suppressing material information shall render him/her liable for criminal prosecution under law and may
be debarred permanently for recruitment in the Health & Family Welfare Department. Also canvassing / lobbying in any
form will entail disqualification of the candidate.

10) No TA/DA shall be paid for participation in the interview.
11) No Candidate shall be allowed to enter the CMO office Doda without mask.
NOTE:-
(1) The candidates are advised to bring Photostat copy of each certificate duly attested by Gazetted officer with his /her seal

and signature and self signed by the candidates itself should be brought along for depositing with the committee at the
time of interview in addition to original documents.

(2) The candidates shall be allowed to appear in the interview who are within age, possess valid category certificates and
possesses the prescribed qualification before cut off date.

(3) Mobile phones are not allowed in the office premises.

No:- CMO/D/Jan Aushadhi/3317-24 Sd/-
Dated:- 04-03-2021 (Dr. Mohd Yaqoob Mir)  
DIP/J-13051/21 Chief Medical Officer 
Dated: 10-03-2021 Doda

S.
No.

Name of Post Eligibility Qualification Criteria

1. Pharmacist 10+2 with diploma in Pharmacy training course
from SMF or any other recognised institute.
Age upto 40 Years.

Diploma 70 points 

12th Std. 10 Points 

Experience in running medical
shop/knowledge of computerised billing 

05 Points 

Addl. Higher/ related qualification 05 Points 
Viva 10 Points
Total:- 100 Points

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
Office of The Chief Medical Officer Health and F. W. Doda

E-mail address : redcrossdoda@gmail.com FAX 01996-233542

SHORT e-TENDER NOTICE No. SICOP/DEV/93A
Dated: 05/03/2021

For and on behalf of Managing Director of J&K SICOP, online e-tenders are invited from approved eligible Contractors
registered with State/Central Govt., CPWD, MES and Railways for the following work.

1.    The tender documents for the above job can be seen on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 05/03/2021 (04:00 PM).
2.    The tender documents can be downloaded from the above website from 05/03/2021 (04:00 PM) onwards.
3.    The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website http://jktenders.gov.in from 05/03/2021 (04:00 PM) up to

13/03/2021 (12:00 PM)
4.    The uploaded pre-qualification bids in the first instance on the website will be opened on 13/03/2021 (03:00 PM) in the

office of Project Engineer, SICOP Gangyal Jammu in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case of holiday on the
date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The financial bids of
only those firms shall be opened who qualify in technical bid. Intimation in respect of opening of financial bids shall be
notified separately.

5.    Charges towards cost of tender document shall be deposited in Account No. 0116020100000226, IFSC Code
JAKAOGNGYAL, Branch Gangyal, favouring Project Engineer, SICOP Gangyal Jammu and shall be uploaded online.

6.    All documents as required as per SBD should be uploaded with the technical bid.
7.    Complete bidding process will be online (Price Bid not to be submitted in physical form).

DIP/J-4735-P/21 Sd/-
Dated: 10-03-2021 Project Engineer,

SICOP Jammu.

S.
No

Name of work Approx.Cost Cost of
Tender
Document

Period of
comple-
tion

Position of
AAA

Position
of funds

Class
of
Contr.

1) Repair to Quarter No. 3 DIC at Industrial
Estate Digiana Jammu. Rs. 3.08 lacs

Rs. 600/-(Non-
Refundable)

15 Days Accorded Funds
Provisioned

A, B,C &
D Class

J&K SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
(A J&K Govt. Undertaking) Industrial Estate Gangyal, Jammu.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE

(REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES/FIRMS JAMMU) 
1ST Floor, Udyog Bhawan, Rail Head

Complex, Jammu Telefax-0191-2474085
Email: directorindcomjammu@ gmail.com

NOTICE
Subject: De-Registration/Deletion   from   records   of

the   Society namely Jammu Wholesale Wine
Merchants Association, Jammu registered with
the office of Registrar of Societies, Jammu.

The Society namely "Jammu Wholesale Wine Merchants
Association", was registered with this Registrar of
Societies, J&K under No. 828-S of 1984 dated
09.03.1984 under J&K Societies Registration Act-1998
(Samvat)-1941 AD.
The President of the Society has approached this office
for cancellation of their registration vide letter dated
20.02.2021.
The said society has not submitted any document in vio-
lation of Sec (10) of the Act in which it was registered.
As communicated by the President of the society, the
society has neither undertaken any activity nor intends to
do any activity in future and moreover have neither any
office place nor any assets and liabilities.
The proposed action contemplated under the provisions

of Section (13) of Societies Registration Act-1860 for inviting
objections from the stake holders/ public in general if any,
within a period of 10 days in the office of the Registrar of
Societies, Jammu failing which the Registrar with its power
under the Act, will delete the name of the Society from the
records.

Sd/-
For Registrar of Societies/Firms

DIP/J-13072/21 Directorate of Industries & Commerce, 
Dated: 10-03-2021 Jammu

Ref: -EN/J/2020-21/7199-7241 Dated: 10-3-2021
Subject: Organization of Special camps at polling station loca-
tions on 13th and 14th of  March 2021 for downloading of e-
EPIC  of newly registered voters-regarding.

NOTICE
It is notified for the information of all concerned  that

Special Camps are being organized at the polling station
locations on 13th and 14th of March 2021 to educate/facili-
tate the newly registered voters to download their e-EPIC on
their mobile phone. The newly registered voters in particular
are requested to approach the BLO at their polling station
location on 13th and 14th of March 2021 between 10.00 A.M
to 4.00 P.M  and download  their e-EPIC with the help of BLO. 

The voters whose photographs are not existing in the
electoral rolls are also requested to bring their passport size
photographs at the special camps and handover the same to
the BLOs or report at the polling station and BLO will click
their photographs to update the same in the electoral rolls. 

Sd/-
DIP/J-13153/21 Sushma Chauhan, IAS
Dated: 10-03-2021 District Election Officer,

Jammu

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER
(Deputy Commissioner) JAMMU

Wazarat Road, Jammu 180001 (J&K)
Ph. No. +91-191-2541818, Fax +91-191-2541818email; entjammu@nic.in

In the Court of District Mobile Magistrate Udhampur
Vijay Kumar S/o Late Sh. Bansi Lal R/O Village Rathian Tehsil &
District Udhampur (J&K). (Plaintiff)

V/S

1. Sanjay Kumar S/o Late Sh. Bansi Lal R/O Village Rathian Tehsil &
District Udhampur (J&K).

2. Kanta Devi D/O  Late Sh. Bansi Lal R/O Dina Nagar, Udhampur
(J&K).

(Defendants)

In the matter of:- Suit for declaration 
Where in the case tittled above, the plaintiff is the owner of LXIV Car
bearing registeration Number JK14D-3142 after the death of his father
and the plaintiff is entitled to get the said vehicle transferred from con-
cerned authority (ARTO) Udhampur in his own which the consequen-
tial relief restraining the defendants from claiming the ownership of
said vehicle. Now, the public in general is informed through this
proclamation that if any person/persons has/have any objection then
he/she/they shall file their objections within 7 days in this court, failing
which appropriate order shall be passed in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and seal of this court.
Sd/-

District Mobile Magistrate 
Udhampur

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: All the con-
stituents of Bharatiya
Janata Party are persistently
contributing to fortify party
at the grassroots level and
make it a vibrant force to
reckon with.

This was stated by Rakesh
Mahajan, Incharge BJP All
Cells J&K UT while chairing
a meeting to elaborate duties
and arrangements with
regard to upcoming
Executive Body Meeting
scheduled for March 12 and
13, 2021, here at BJP
Headquarters, Trikuta
Nagar. The senior BJP
leader said that though there
is no match to BJP in the
UT of J&K and elsewhere in
the country but as a mature
political outfit it is the
responsibility of all its con-
stituents to continuously
work for its meaningful
growth so that it remains at
the forefront and becomes
the first choice of one and all.
He categorically said that
Prime Minister Narendra
Modi has shown the path to
everyone in the party to
stride on simple formula of
Sabka Saath, Sabka Vikas
Aur Sabka Vishwas, there-
fore all our policies and
schemes should revolve

around this public friendly
principle and it is the duty of
every activist of the party to
spread this message at the
ground level so that people of
all hues and contrasts make
a connect with the party.

Flanked by the BJP Office
Secretary Tilak Raj Gupta,
Rakesh held thorough delib-
erations to give a final shape
to the arrangements for the
ensuing Executive Body
Meeting of Cells to be held on
March 12 and 13, 2021.
While discussing the
arrangements, duties were
also assigned to different
office bearers of the party for
the smooth conduct of this
crucial event which holds
special significance in chalk-
ing out future course of
action of the party affairs.
During the meeting, all
aspects regarding the execu-
tive body meeting were taken
into account and foolproof
preparations were envi-
sioned.

Others present in the meet-
ing include   Convenor
Border, Convenor VDCs
Brijesh Rana, Hunar Gupta
Convenor BJP State Human
Rights, Sumit Sharma Co-
convenor Sanskriti Cell, and
Ajay Jamwal Co-convenor
BJP Professional Cell.

Persistent efforts on to
strengthen BJP: Rakesh


